LBOCCO	48178
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	000322152460
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/20/18010)3020 ** 25.05
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2010 DEC 20 PH 3: 14 SECRETARY OF STAFE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

1-10-19

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

•

SUBJECT: Dermatology of Gainesville, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Michael Cotter 14616 NW 41st Ave. Newberry, FL 32669

For further information concerning this amendment, please contact Kristen Czaplewski at (352) 359-1021.

Enclosed is the \$25 filing fee.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DERMATOLOGY OF GAINESVILLE LLC

The Articles of Organization of this Limited Liability Company were filed on February 22, 2018 and assigned Florida document number L18000048178.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. Change to Article III, Registered Agent.

The name and address of the new registered agent is Michael Cotter, 14616 NW 41st Ave., Newberry FL 32669.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Michael Cotter

B. Change to Article IV, Manager.

Michael Cotter, whose address is 14616 NW 41st Ave., Newberry, FL 32669, is the sole manager of the entity. Shenary Cotter, whose address is 14616 NW 41st Ave., Newberry, FL, is hereby removed as manager of the entity.

Dated November 29, 2018

Michael Cotter

SEUREIARY TALLAHASSE	2018 DEC 20	
	PH	m D
ה 1415 10ג0	မ္ —	Ú,
~	Tr.	